
Lake Run 5K

Overall Finish List
June 12, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS              69    13   M       1 Top Fin             21:04.5      6:48/M 
      2    Steward McMahan                   Meridian  MS           90    39   M       1 30-39               24:22.7      7:52/M 
      3    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS           47    40   F       1 Top Fin             24:31.9      7:55/M 
      4    Donald Miller                     Shubuta  MS            73    56   M       1 Top Fin             25:00.7      8:04/M 
      5    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS           72    52   M       1 Top Fin             25:10.2      8:07/M 
      6    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS            2    36   F       1 30-39               25:21.0      8:11/M 
      7    Dorothy Stewart                   Waynesboro  MS         10    56   F       1 Top Fin             25:41.7      8:17/M 
      8    Ben Owen                          Shubuta  MS             4    26   M       1 20-29               26:26.9      8:32/M 
      9    April Bonner                      Meridian  MS           28    39   F       2 30-39               26:27.8      8:32/M 
     10    Gauge Stallings                   Shubuta  MS            74    13   M       1  0-14               26:59.0      8:42/M 
     11    Ronald Morgan                     Quitman  MS            79    53   M       1 50-59               27:10.3      8:46/M 
     12    Isaias Hernandez                  Butler  AL             93    33   M       2 30-39               28:03.0      9:03/M 
     13    Adam Hudson                       Vancleave  MS          18    40   M       1 40-49               28:25.9      9:10/M 
     14    Logan Jenkins                     Quitman  MS            34    15   M       1 15-19               29:38.4      9:34/M 
     15    Camryn Parten                     Collinsville  MS       58    20   F       1 20-29               30:21.4      9:47/M 
     16    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS           68    44   F       1 40-49               30:55.3      9:58/M 
     17    Kaelynn Guerin                    Meridian  MS           89    35   F       3 30-39               31:14.9     10:05/M 
     18    Noel Mann                         Petal  MS              65    71   M       1 70-99               31:48.1     10:15/M 
     19    Margaret Caldwell                 Moselle  MS            82    36   F       4 30-39               32:17.6     10:25/M 
     20    Karen Lane                        Winter Garden  FL      78    56   F       1 Top Fin             32:56.4     10:37/M 
     21    Janet Miller                      Waynesboro  MS         12    52   F       1 50-59               33:19.9     10:45/M 
     22    Shana Lee                         Shubuta  MS            87    23   F       2 20-29               34:00.7     10:58/M 
     23    Paula Mercer                      Shubuta  MS            14    49   F       2 40-49               34:03.1     10:59/M 
     24    Caitlin Hopstein                  Quitman  MS            66    28   F       3 20-29               35:30.6     11:27/M 
     25    Aiden Lee                         Shubuta  MS            31    10   M       2  0-14               35:41.1     11:31/M 
     26    Brent Mason                       Satsuma  AL            49    34   M       3 30-39               36:03.6     11:38/M 
     27    Jerrell Rankins                   Waynesboro  MS          8    50   M       2 50-59               36:06.4     11:39/M 
     28    Chris Strayhorn                   Mobile  AL             27    53   M       3 50-59               37:29.2     12:05/M 
     29    Sarah Lee                         Shubuta  MS            32    53   F       2 50-59               37:31.7     12:06/M 
     30    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS           43    59   M       4 50-59               38:09.8     12:18/M 
     31    Breanna Miller                    Waynesboro  MS         94    23   F       4 20-29               38:15.4     12:20/M 
     32    Jordan Jenkins                    Quitman  MS            35    12   F       1  0-14               39:42.8     12:48/M 
     33    Braylon Stallings                 Shubuta  MS            75    11   M       3  0-14               39:43.2     12:49/M 
     34    Keontae Carter                    Waynesboro  MS        100    27   M       2 20-29               42:10.5     13:36/M 
     35    Tamara Young                      Waynesboro  MS         81    26   F       5 20-29               43:14.7     13:57/M 
     36    Cannon Boone                      Quitman  MS            92     5   M       4  0-14               43:41.4     14:05/M 
     37    Grabriella Boone                  Quitman  MS            80    33   F       5 30-39               43:59.7     14:11/M 
     38    Gene May                          Meridian  MS           23    74   M       2 70-99               50:23.9     16:15/M 
     39    Bernasha Wolverton                Shubuta  MS            59    32   F       6 30-39               52:04.5     16:48/M 
     40    Lynn Taylor                       Quitman  MS            77    52   F       3 50-59               52:51.9     17:03/M 
     41    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS            20    59   F       4 50-59               53:20.6     17:12/M 
     42    Sue Cornish                       Shubuta  MS            33    75   F       1 70-99             1:00:07.4     19:24/M 

 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Neal Roberson                     Brandon  MS            63    55   M       1 Top Fin             36:07.3     11:39/M 
      2    Lyndretta Gandy                   Waynesboro  MS          7    31   F       1 Top Fin             42:26.6     13:41/M 



      3    Kara Miller                       Shubuta  MS            48    22   F       2 Top Fin             42:26.8     13:41/M 
      4    LaKesha Harrison                  Waynesboro  MS         86    36   F       3 Top Fin             43:24.6     14:00/M 
      5    Dina Roberson                     Brandon  MS            64    51   F       1 50-59               43:59.0     14:11/M 
      6    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS         96    53   F       2 50-59               45:40.4     14:44/M 
      7    Jimmy Smith                       Waynesboro  MS         97    55   M       2 Top Fin             45:40.6     14:44/M 
      8    Ernest Dorsey                     Metairie  LA           99    59   M       3 Top Fin             46:53.1     15:07/M 
      9    Agustus Davis                     Covington  LA          98    62   M       1 60-69               46:53.3     15:07/M 
     10    Amiya Miller                      Shubuta  MS           201    15   F       1 15-19               46:59.8     15:09/M 
     11    Robert Daugherty                  Stonewall  MS          41    77   M       1 70-99               47:23.6     15:17/M 
     12    Ava Dee Miller                    Quitman  MS            51     7   F       1  0-14               49:59.1     16:07/M 
     13    Richie Owen                       Quitman  MS            30    56   M       1 50-59               49:59.5     16:07/M 
     14    Dawn Early                        Shubuta  MS            11    52   F       3 50-59               50:28.1     16:17/M 
     15    Sally Wedgeworth                  Quitman  MS            42    43   F       1 40-49               50:29.5     16:17/M 
     16    Julie Owen                        Quitman  MS            29    52   F       4 50-59               52:01.3     16:47/M 
     17    Brian Wedgeworth                  Quitman  MS            91    39   M       1 30-39               52:57.3     17:05/M 
     18    Willa Miller                      Quitman  MS            52     5   F       2  0-14               53:58.5     17:25/M 
     19    Susan Goff                        Quitman  MS            50    51   F       5 50-59               54:12.0     17:29/M 
     20    Tamekia Everett                   Waynesboro  MS          9    42   F       2 40-49               55:14.1     17:49/M 
     21    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS           24    57   F       6 50-59               55:37.1     17:56/M 



Lake Run 5K

Age Group Results
June 12, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS              69   13        1        21:04.5      6:48/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS           47   40        3        24:31.9      7:55/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Donald Miller                     Shubuta  MS            73   56        4        25:00.7      8:04/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dorothy Stewart                   Waynesboro  MS         10   56        7        25:41.7      8:17/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS           72   52        5        25:10.2      8:07/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Lane                        Winter Garden  FL      78   56       20        32:56.4     10:37/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gauge Stallings                   Shubuta  MS            74   13       10        26:59.0      8:42/M 
       2    Aiden Lee                         Shubuta  MS            31   10       25        35:41.1     11:31/M 
       3    Braylon Stallings                 Shubuta  MS            75   11       33        39:43.2     12:49/M 
       4    Cannon Boone                      Quitman  MS            92    5       36        43:41.4     14:05/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jordan Jenkins                    Quitman  MS            35   12       32        39:42.8     12:48/M

Male 15 to 19



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Logan Jenkins                     Quitman  MS            34   15       14        29:38.4      9:34/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ben Owen                          Shubuta  MS             4   26        8        26:26.9      8:32/M 
       2    Keontae Carter                    Waynesboro  MS        100   27       34        42:10.5     13:36/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Camryn Parten                     Collinsville  MS       58   20       15        30:21.4      9:47/M 
       2    Shana Lee                         Shubuta  MS            87   23       22        34:00.7     10:58/M 
       3    Caitlin Hopstein                  Quitman  MS            66   28       24        35:30.6     11:27/M 
       4    Breanna Miller                    Waynesboro  MS         94   23       31        38:15.4     12:20/M 
       5    Tamara Young                      Waynesboro  MS         81   26       35        43:14.7     13:57/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Steward McMahan                   Meridian  MS           90   39        2        24:22.7      7:52/M 
       2    Isaias Hernandez                  Butler  AL             93   33       12        28:03.0      9:03/M 
       3    Brent Mason                       Satsuma  AL            49   34       26        36:03.6     11:38/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS            2   36        6        25:21.0      8:11/M 
       2    April Bonner                      Meridian  MS           28   39        9        26:27.8      8:32/M 
       3    Kaelynn Guerin                    Meridian  MS           89   35       17        31:14.9     10:05/M 
       4    Margaret Caldwell                 Moselle  MS            82   36       19        32:17.6     10:25/M 
       5    Grabriella Boone                  Quitman  MS            80   33       37        43:59.7     14:11/M 
       6    Bernasha Wolverton                Shubuta  MS            59   32       39        52:04.5     16:48/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Adam Hudson                       Vancleave  MS          18   40       13        28:25.9      9:10/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS           68   44       16        30:55.3      9:58/M 
       2    Paula Mercer                      Shubuta  MS            14   49       23        34:03.1     10:59/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ronald Morgan                     Quitman  MS            79   53       11        27:10.3      8:46/M 
       2    Jerrell Rankins                   Waynesboro  MS          8   50       27        36:06.4     11:39/M 
       3    Chris Strayhorn                   Mobile  AL             27   53       28        37:29.2     12:05/M 
       4    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS           43   59       30        38:09.8     12:18/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Janet Miller                      Waynesboro  MS         12   52       21        33:19.9     10:45/M 
       2    Sarah Lee                         Shubuta  MS            32   53       29        37:31.7     12:06/M 
       3    Lynn Taylor                       Quitman  MS            77   52       40        52:51.9     17:03/M 
       4    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS            20   59       41        53:20.6     17:12/M

Male 70 and Over



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Noel Mann                         Petal  MS              65   71       18        31:48.1     10:15/M 
       2    Gene May                          Meridian  MS           23   74       38        50:23.9     16:15/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sue Cornish                       Shubuta  MS            33   75       42      1:00:07.4     19:24/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Neal Roberson                     Brandon  MS            63   55        1        36:07.3     11:39/M 
       2    Jimmy Smith                       Waynesboro  MS         97   55        7        45:40.6     14:44/M 
       3    Ernest Dorsey                     Metairie  LA           99   59        8        46:53.1     15:07/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lyndretta Gandy                   Waynesboro  MS          7   31        2        42:26.6     13:41/M 
       2    Kara Miller                       Shubuta  MS            48   22        3        42:26.8     13:41/M 
       3    LaKesha Harrison                  Waynesboro  MS         86   36        4        43:24.6     14:00/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ava Dee Miller                    Quitman  MS            51    7       12        49:59.1     16:07/M 
       2    Willa Miller                      Quitman  MS            52    5       18        53:58.5     17:25/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amiya Miller                      Shubuta  MS           201   15       10        46:59.8     15:09/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brian Wedgeworth                  Quitman  MS            91   39       17        52:57.3     17:05/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sally Wedgeworth                  Quitman  MS            42   43       15        50:29.5     16:17/M 
       2    Tamekia Everett                   Waynesboro  MS          9   42       20        55:14.1     17:49/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Richie Owen                       Quitman  MS            30   56       13        49:59.5     16:07/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dina Roberson                     Brandon  MS            64   51        5        43:59.0     14:11/M 
       2    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS         96   53        6        45:40.4     14:44/M 
       3    Dawn Early                        Shubuta  MS            11   52       14        50:28.1     16:17/M 
       4    Julie Owen                        Quitman  MS            29   52       16        52:01.3     16:47/M 
       5    Susan Goff                        Quitman  MS            50   51       19        54:12.0     17:29/M 
       6    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS           24   57       21        55:37.1     17:56/M



Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Agustus Davis                     Covington  LA          98   62        9        46:53.3     15:07/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Robert Daugherty                  Stonewall  MS          41   77       11        47:23.6     15:17/M



Lake Run 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
June 12, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Gracie Hudson                     Vancleave  MS          71    14   F       1  1-99                7:54.4 
      2    Jenna Hudson                      Vancleave  MS          70    11   F       2  1-99                8:03.9 
      3    Alaila Miller                     Shubuta  MS            95    12   F       3  1-99                8:40.6 
      4    Christina Hudson                  Vancleave  MS          19    42   F       4  1-99                8:42.9 
      5    Rowan Lee                         Shubuta  MS            88     8   F       5  1-99                9:24.8 
      6    William Caldwell                  Moselle  MS           202     5   M       1  1-99                9:31.3 
      7    Terri McGill Everett              Waynesboro  MS         13    48   F       6  1-99               12:25.9 
      8    Avin Everett                      Waynesboro  MS         76     6   M       2  1-99               12:33.2 
      9    Katie Riley                       Meridian  MS            3     3   F       7  1-99               13:13.3 
     10    Deborah Hinrichs                  Moss Point  MS         22    70   F       8  1-99               24:02.7 
     11    Thomas Hinrichs                   Moss Point  MS         21    64   M       3  1-99               24:48.6 


